

1776 K STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20006 PHONE 202.719.7000 FAX 202.719.7049

 7925 JONES BRANCH DRIVE

 MCLEAN, VA 22102

 PHONE
 703.905.2800

 FAX
 703.905.2820

www.wileyrein.com

November 18, 2015

Jennifer D. Hindin 202.719.4975 jhindin@wileyrein.com

Ms. Marlene H. Dortch Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W. Washington, D.C. 20554

Re: Clarification to Application of Intelsat License LLC to Launch and Operate Intelsat 33e, a Replacement Satellite with New Frequencies, at 60.0° E.L., File No. SAT-LOA-20150327-00016 (Call Sign S2939)

Dear Ms. Dortch:

Intelsat License LLC ("Intelsat"), by counsel, provides this clarification to its above-referenced pending application to launch and operate Intelsat 33e, a replacement satellite with new frequencies at 60.0° E.L. Specifically, Intelsat corrects information regarding the construction contract. In the application, Intelsat mistakenly indicated that Intelsat 33e is part of the multiple satellite construction contract between Intelsat and Boeing Satellite Systems, Inc. ("Boeing") submitted as part of Intelsat's application to launch and operate Intelsat 27.¹ In fact, Intelsat 33e is included in a different multiple satellite construction contract with Boeing. Intelsat will submit the relevant contract in the future to the extent required by FCC rules.

Please contact the undersigned with any questions.

Sincerely,

/s/ Jennifer D. Hindin

Jennifer D. Hindin Counsel to Intelsat License LLC

¹ Intelsat License LLC, Application for Authority to Launch and Operate Intelsat 33e, a Replacement Satellite With New Frequencies, at 60.0° E.L. (300.0° W.L.), File No. SAT-LOA-20150327-00016, Call Sign S2939, Legal Narrative at 8 (filed March 27, 2015) (citing Policy Branch Information; Actions Taken, Report No. SAT-00904, File No. SAT-LOA-20110610-00105 (Oct. 12, 2012) (Public Notice)).